

06-15-2006

103257627

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 800 NICOLLET MALL MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other RELEASE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 500 VISTA AVE. City: ADDISON State: IL Zip: 60101 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 02/03/2006 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	' ~ \
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: US BANK CLS / BONNIE GARA	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: PO BOX 3487	8. Deposit account number:
City: OSHKOSH State: W Zip:54903-3487	82/14/2006 MUELLER 00000149 71619555
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE 49.99
Phyllis A Fryman Phylli	02/03/2006 gnature Date

Mail documents to be ecorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 APPLICATION NUMBER: 71619555 FILING DATE: 10/03/1951 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 573409 ISSUE DATE: 04/21/1953

MARK: SPRAYWAY

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73314103 FILING DATE: 06/10/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1196614 ISSUE DATE: 06/01/1982

MARK: SPRAYWAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72012994 FILING DATE: 07/27/1956 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 662917 ISSUE DATE: 06/10/1958

MARK: SPRAYWAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73314111 FILING DATE: 06/10/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1225641 ISSUE DATE: 02/01/1983

MARK: SPRAYWAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73314102 FILING DATE: 06/10/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1237932 ISSUE DATE: 05/17/1983

MARK: SPRAYWAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72130402 FILING DATE: 10/17/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 735050 ISSUE DATE: 07/24/1962

MARK: MISTER JINX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75022153 FILING DATE: 11/20/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2017527 ISSUE DATE: 11/19/1996

MARK: GLEME

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74447669 FILING DATE: 10/18/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1881769 ISSUE DATE: 03/07/1995

MARK: THE WORLD'S BEST GLASS CLEANER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72130836 FILING DATE: 10/27/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 735801 ISSUE DATE: 08/07/1962

MARK: CRAZY CLEAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71403495 FILING DATE: 02/28/1938 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 376773 ISSUE DATE: 04/09/1940

MARK: FLY JINX

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72022977 FILING DATE: 01/22/1957 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 651908 ISSUE DATE: 09/24/1957

MARK: SPRAY WAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72028069 FILING DATE: 04/12/1957 FIGURE PRODUCTION NUMBER: 660958 FILING DATE: 04/29/1958

MARK: SPRAYWAY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71635998 FILING DATE: 10/01/1952 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 579401 ISSUE DATE: 09/01/1953

MARK: MOTH JINX

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72018841 FILING DATE: 11/06/1956 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 652525 ISSUE DATE: 10/01/1957

MARK: JINX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72197083 FILING DATE: 07/06/1964 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 814230 ISSUE DATE: 09/06/1966

MARK: CLAIRE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73132087 FILING DATE: 06/27/1977 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1095631 ISSUE DATE: 07/11/1978

MAPK: CLAIRE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72190873 FILING DATE: 04/13/1964 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 817210 ISSUE DATE: 10/25/1966

MARK: DUST UP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of **February 3, 2006** (this "Release") is made by U.S. Bank National Association, a National Association, acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under that certain Assignment of Trademarks, dated as of **September 30, 1997** and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Assignment of Trademarks"), among **Claire-Sprayway**, **Inc.**, (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of Trademarks which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's United States Intellectual Property Collateral including those set froth on the attached schedules;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) terminate the Security Agreement against the Intellectual Property Collateral including those identified in the attached schedules hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Intellectual Property Collateral including those listed in the attached schedules; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral including those listed the attached schedules, to Debtor; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property Collateral including those listed in the attached schedules.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral including those set forth on the attached schedules hereto, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Claire-Sprayway, Inc., (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral including those listed in the attached schedules.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. Bank National Association

Phyllis

A. Fryman, Assistant Commercial Officer

STATE OF WISCONSIN)SS. COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

On this February 3, 2006, before me appeared Phyllis A. Fryman to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is Assistant Commercial Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, , a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said association, by authority of its Board of Directors: and said title acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the county and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Angela Klick, Notary Public

My term expires: 03/25/07

Customer: #1735058712 Cost Center: #0000253







UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 16, 2006

PTAS

700264038A

700264038A

US BANK CLS/ BONNIE GARA P.O. BOX 3487 OSHKOSH, WI 54903-3487

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700264038

RECORDED: 05/12/2006

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

consection.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov